FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pation and Trademark Office PATENT		
RECORDA	ATION FORM COV	VER SHEET		
	PATENTS ONLY	(
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ks: Please record the	attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
SUBMISSION TYPE	CONVEYANCE TY	PE		
New	Assignment	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name		
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other		
Reel # Frame#		U.S. Government		
Corrective Document		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Reel # Frame#				
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if addit	ional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line1) Boston Centre for Rep	roductive Health	Month Day Year 11 28 1999		
Name (line 2) Formerly A Massachus	setts Corporation			
Second Party Second Party Second Party Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additi	onal names of receiving party attached		
Name (line1) SEIBEL, Machelle M.		if a document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 170 Old Farm Road	ne 1) 170 Old Farm Road			
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Address (line 3) Newton	MΛ	02159		
City Domestic Representative Name and Address	State/Country Enter for the f	Zip Code irst Receiving Party only.		
Name	1 (100 (10)			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
***************************************	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	40.00.00			

Public harden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, infloating time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, DC 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, S.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

MAIL documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	603.886.6100
Name	Scott J. Asmus		FR 82
Address (fine 1)	Maine & Asmus		
Address (line 2)	PO Box 3445		
Address (line 3)	Nashua NH 03061-	3445	
Address (line 4)	Ivabilua ivii 00001	3443	
Pages 1	Enter the total number of page:	s of the attached conveyance document	
	Including any attachments,	of the attached conveyance accument	# 3
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if at	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the P	atent Application Number or the P	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	ers for the same property).
	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	
		6,129,214	/
-	1		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
If this document is bein signed by the first name	ig filed together with a <u>new Patent App</u> ed executing inventor.	plication, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperatio	on Treaty (PCT)		
	application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.	S. Application Number		
has not bee.		PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Proper		tal number of properties involved	# 1
Fee Amount		nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	4
Method of Pay	yment: End	closed Deposit Account	³ 40
Deposit Accou (Enter for payment		ional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(101111-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	by approximation of a decision	Deposit Account Number:	# 500323
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement and Sig	gnature		
To the be attached indicated	copy is a true copy of the origin	f, the foregoing information is true and correinal document. Charges to deposit account a	ect and any are authorized, as
Scott J. Ası		Scott Jenn Signature	8/25/01
Name of Per	son Signing	signature	Date

Examiner

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 04-2943998 ...

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 100)

We, Mac	helle M. Seibel	, *President / * Vice President
and Shar	on Seibel	, *Clerk / * Assistant Clerk ,
of Bosto	n Center for Reproductive I	Health, P.C.
located at:	1153 Centre Street, Bosto	(Exact name of corporation) on, MA 02130
certify as fo	ollows:	(Street address of corporation in Massachusetts)
1. The nam	e and post office address of	each director and officer of the corporation is:
President:	NAME Machelle M. Seibel	POST OFFICE ADDRESS 170 Old Farm Road, Newton, MA 02159
Treasurer:	Machelle M. Seibel	170 Old Farm Road, Newton, MA 02159
Clerk:	Sharon Seibel	170 Old Farm Road, Newton, MA 02159
Directors:	Machelle M. Seibel	170 Old Farm Road, Newton, MA 02159
	Sharon Seibel	170 Old Farm Road, Newton, MA 02159

REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0928

MAINE & ASMUS; JL-28-00 FKI 10:34 AM	603 886 479 INVERNESS MEDICAL		(U. 781 H47 3939	PAGE 5/6 ۲. UJ
/ 2. On November 28 required by General Laws, Chap the Commissioner of Revenue a	oter 156B, Section 100, and not			authorized in the manne
3. The effective date of dissolution If a later effective date is desired 15, 1999				
4. Other provisions deemed need	essary by the corporation for its	dissolution.	er e	an English in
	i parits			
		:		
	1	* ** * *	ce ()	AND USEAN SA
	•		į	
SIGNED UNDER THE PENA	LTIES OF PERJURY, this	. 28	day of <u>/\dus-\alpha</u>	. 19 <u>99</u>
Machelle M. Seibel	De pho		, * F	resident / * Vice Preside *Clerk / * Assistant Cl e

** If there are no such provisions, state "None"

Note: Provisions for which the space provided above is not sufficient should be made on one side of separate 8 % x 11 sheats of white paper, numbered 2A, 2B, etc., with a left margin of at least 1 inch.

AUG-27-01 8:10AM; FAX NO. 781 647 3939 PAGE 6/6 P. 04

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 100)

I hereby approve the variount of \$	vithin Articles having been	of Dissoli paid, said	ution and , application	the filing fee i	n the
been filed with me this .		day of .		, 19	 '
		7	•		
Effective date:			<u> </u>		·

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

	Stephen Conlin	
	Van Wert & Zimmer, P.C.	
	One Militia Drive, Lexington, MA 02421	
Telephone:	(781) 863-6306	

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0930

Customer # 24222

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of:

BAR-AMI et al

Group Art Unit:

Patent No.:

6,129,214

Issued:

October 10, 2000

Dkt No: FR82

Title: SPERM STRAINER SYSTEM

To:

Box Assignment

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Fr:



CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE 37 CFR 1.8: I certify that this correspondence is being faxed to the: Patent and Trademark Assignment System at facsimile number: 703-306-5995 on the below date.

[X] Debra A. Stengel

1Vernen C. Maine, Reg No-

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 CFR 1.8: I certify that this correspondence is being deposited on the below date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as NRST CLASS MAIL addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Date:

[] Vernon C. Maine, Reg No 37,389 or [] Scott J. Asmus, Reg No 42,269

Dear Sir:

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Transmitted herewith for recordation is a 2 sheet(s) PTO 1619 Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and 3 page Articles of Dissolution for Boston Centre for Reproductive Health, P.C.

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT <u>500323</u> AUTHORIZATION – The Office is hereby authorized to charge the \$40.00 recordation fee, any deficiency or credit any overpayment in the fees to the above deposit account, registered to Vernon C. Maine P.L.L.C., dba Maine & Asmus, contact telephone no. 603-886-6100.

Respectfully submitted,

Maine & Asmus PO Box 3445

Nashua NH 03061-3445 Tel. No. (603) 886-6100

Fax. No. (603) 886-4796

Email MaineandAsmus@aol.com

Vernon C. Maine, Reg. No. 37,389

Scott J. Asmus, Reg. No. 42,269

Swett V len

Attorneys for Applicant

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0931